
RESOLUTION NO. 606

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR
DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE
FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned
equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of
being replaced with new equipment; and

WHEREAS, the City may declare such equipment surplus and eligible for sale;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves
as follows.

To declare as surplus:

EQUIPMENT
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Monitor
P/C Gateway
Monitor
Mouse (3)
Key Board (4)
Battery Backup
(compt.)
Printer (HP.)
Monitor
Cannon Printer
Monitor
Printer
Copier
Printer
Printer
Tape Recorder
P/C Gateway
P/C Gateway
Monitor
P/C Gateway
Toner Kit
(Panasonic)(2)
Tl Ribbon (2)
Autocad Table

Fixed Asset
Number

00591
00768

00576
00731

00117

00736

00116
00511
00572
00571

SERIAL /ID NUMBER

TB 1834057080
0012626263
8195313

F02499505

SG58P1612G
M854H1 008459
N000826TT5
TB1 8140301 65
US65C110QB
SG64CB20G5
E5G-060437
2185570191
XE7DA21432
FCG-20450315
2249092
TB9E49048
1234046
KX-P450

2222506-0002
16841-080114

MODEL INFO.

CS1024N12
G6-350
CPD-15F23

BC3725

C4551A
17010AAWW
K10186
CS1024N12
C4568A
C4661A
YHA-1
855
RR-830
EXO-4604M-OOHC
Baby AT
PMV1448N1
Slim Line
KX-P450

2222506-0002
Z002577



SURPLUS ITEMS
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Monitor
Printer
Monitor
Printer
Monitor - Gateway

00855
00553

00593
00903

QL84200942-1 M
SG6BGE30F9
17004A906858
3128JG63LB
HDE2JB007398

P817
C4661A
700-069EV
HP33481A
EV700

PASSED ON THIS 10th day of March, 2003.

APPROVED:

'MAYOR GRETCHEN WILBERT

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

MOLLY MTOWSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 3/5/03
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 3/10/03
RESOLUTION NO. 606


