RESOLUTION NO. 606

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of being replaced with new equipment; and

WHEREAS, the City may declare such equipment surplus and eligible for sale;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves as follows.

To declare as surplus:

	EQUIPMENT	Fixed Asset Number	SERIAL / ID NUMBER	MODEL INFO.
1	Monitor	00591	TB1834057080	CS1024N12
2	P/C Gateway	00768	0012626263	G6-350
3	Monitor		8195313	CPD-15F23
4	Mouse (3)			
5	Key Board (4)			
6	Battery Backup (compt.)		F02499505	BC3725
7	Printer (H.P.)	00576	SG58P1612G	C4551A
8	Monitor	00731	M854H1008459	17010AAWW
9	Cannon Printer		N000826TT5	K10186
10	Monitor	00117	TB1814030165	CS1024N12
11	Printer		US65C110QB	C4568A
12	Copier	00736	SG64CB20G5	C4661A
13_	Printer		E5G-060437	YHA-1
14	Printer		2185570191	855
15	Tape Recorder		XE7DA21432	RR-830
16	P/C Gateway	00116	FCG-20450315	EXO-4604M-00HC
17	P/C Gateway	00511	2249092	Baby AT
18	Monitor	00572	TB9E49048	PMV1448N1
19	P/C Gateway	00571	1234046	Slim Line
20	Toner Kit		KX-P450	KX-P450
	(Panasonic)(2)			
21	TI Ribbon (2)		2222506-0002	2222506-0002
22	Autocad Table		16841-080114	Z002577



23	Monitor	00855	QL84200942-1M	P817
24	Printer	00553	SG6BGE30F9	C4661A
25	Monitor		17004A906858	700-069EV
26	Printer	00593	3128JG63LB	HP33481A
27	Monitor – Gateway	00903	HDE2JB007398	EV700

PASSED ON THIS 10th day of March, 2003.

APPROVED:

CHEN WILBERT //MAY

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Marly M Dowsler MOLLY M TOWSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 3/5/03 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 3/10/03 **RESOLUTION NO. 606**